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YAMHILL COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE 
(Last updated 02/26/2026) 

 
Membership:  6: 3 County Commissioners (Board) and 3 Lay Members who are appointed by the Board. 
Lay Terms:   2 years staggered. All terms expire June 30 with a 2-term limit unless extended by the Board. 
__________________________________________________________________________________________
                
Board of County Commissioners 
    
Commissioner Kit Johnston, Chair, johnstonk@yamhillcounty.gov 
Commissioner Mary Starrett, Vice-Chair, starrettm@yamhillcounty.gov 
Commissioner David (Bubba) King, kingb@yamhillcounty.gov 
 
Lay Members [Note: Lay Members are appointed to the Budget Committee by the Board of Commissioners and the 
appointment constitutes automatic appointment to the Compensation Committee with the same terms.]    

 
Staff: Ken Huffer, County Administrator, hufferk@yamhillcounty.gov 

Kevin Perkins, Deputy County Administrator, perkinsk@yamhillcounty.gov 
Mike Barnhart, Finance Manager/Deputy Treasurer, barnhartm@yamhillcounty.gov 
Carolina Rook, Board Secretary, rookc@yamhillcounty.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  

Name   Appointed Expiration 
    
Gregory Thorsgard 
503-481-7458 
gthors54@gmail.com 

 24-075; 03/14/2024 
26-041; 02/26/2026 

06/30/2027 

    
Jason Fields 
503-476-4123 
rareairmfg@gmail.com 

 22-093; 03/24/2022 
24-055; 02/22/2024 

06/30/2026 

    
Anton Bakker 
408-607-1824 
anton.bakker4@gmail.com 

 24-258; 08/15/2024 06/30/2027 


